## S.I. No. 400/1993 - Local Government (Dublin) Act, 1993 Commencement Order, 1993.

S.I. No. 400 of 1993.

LOCAL GOVERNMENT (DUBLIN) ACT, 1993 COMMENCEMENT ORDER, 1993.

The Minister for the Environment in exercise of the powers conferred on him by <u>section 1</u>(5) of the <u>Local Government (Dublin) Act, 1993</u> (No. 31 of 1993) hereby orders as follows:—

- 1. This Order may be cited as the Local Government (Dublin) Act, 1993, Commencement Order, 1993.
- 2. Sections 1 to 3, 5 to 7, 10, 12 (3), 34 (2), 35, 37 and 39 and article 2 (*d*) of Part I and article 2 (*d*) of Part II of the Third Schedule to the <u>Local Government (Dublin) Act, 1993</u> shall come into operation on the 22nd day of December, 1993.
- 3. The provisions of the <u>Local Government (Dublin) Act, 1993</u>, other than those specified in article 2 of this Order shall come into operation on the 1st day of January, 1994.

GIVEN under the Official Seal of the Minister for the Environment, this 22nd day of December, 1993.

MICHAEL SMITH,

Minister for the Environment.

## EXPLANATORY NOTE.

The effect of this Order is to bring into operation the provisions of the <u>Local Government (Dublin) Act,</u> 1993 on the dates specified in the order in that behalf.